
Question on Notice
No. 146

Asked on 20 February 2007


Mr Weightman asked the Minister for Education and Training and Minister for the Arts (Mr
Welford) —

QUESTION:

With reference to the successful implementation of the new Prep Year at schools in the Cleveland Electorate—

Will he provide details of the (a) day eight enrolment numbers for each school and (b) capital works and refurbishment works undertaken in preparation for the Prep Year?


ANSWER:

(a) The Day 8 2007 prep year enrolments for each state school in the Cleveland Electorate are:


School Name Day 8 Prep Enrolments
Birkdale SS 45
Cleveland SS 34
Dunwich SS 28
Ormiston SS 26
Wellington Point SS 44


There are also three non-state schools delivering Prep in the Cleveland electorate. However, non-state school enrolment data was not available at the time of preparing this response.

(b) The capital works and renovation work undertaken at each school in the Cleveland Electorate for the 2007 introduction of the Prep Year are as follows:

School Refurbishment
of existing
preschool
classrooms

New Prep
classrooms
built

Storage
Shed

Toilet
block

Birkdale State School 2 - - -
Cleveland State School 4 - 1 -
Dunwich State School 1 - - -
Ormiston State School 1 2 1 1
Wellington Point State School 1 2 1 -
Vienna Woods State School 2 -


Works undertaken in the non-state sector are managed by the respective Catholic and
independent organisations and no information on facilities developed specifically for Prep is
currently available.

